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LEASE SALE BBG1 STATISTICS
As of February 6, 2026

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 181 Total Tracts
+ 96 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 96 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
96 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable - 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected

- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited
85 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, February6, 2026, in Phase 2 of Sale BBG1. The tracts
are listed in Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER
00078 Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

G38080 Green Canyon 625

G38081 Green Canyon 668

G38082 Green Canyon 669

G38103 Keathley Canyon 169

G38104 Keathley Canyon 170

G38142 Walker Ridge 489

G38143 Walker Ridge 533
00689  Shell Offshore Inc.

G37976 East Breaks 734

G38021 Mississippi Canyon 798

G38022 Mississippi Canyon 842
00730 Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

G37999 Ship Shoal Area, South Addition 277
01500 TotalEnergies E&P USA, Inc.

G38012 Mississippi Canyon 418

G38013 Mississippi Canyon 419
01999 Houston Energy, L.P.

G38093 Atwater Valley 354
02219  Anadarko US Offshore LLC

G38087 Green Canyon 926
02277 Woodside Energy (Deepwater) Inc.

G38105 Keathley Canyon 259

G38107 Keathley Canyon 301

G38139 Walker Ridge 443

G38140 Walker Ridge 444

G38141 Walker Ridge 488

G38144 Walker Ridge 577

02417  Arena Energy, LLC



G38002
02451 GOM Shelf LLC

G37998
02481  BP Exploration & Production Inc.

G37980
G37981
G37982
(G38083
G38114

South Timbalier Area

Ship Shoal Area

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
Green Canyon
Keathley Canyon

02647  Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA

G38010
G38011
G38070
G38075

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: February 24, 2026
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