

Leasing Activities Information

BOEM

U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management

LEASE SALE BBG1 STATISTICS

As of February 6, 2026

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	181 Total Tracts
+ 96 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	96 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
96 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable	- 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected
	- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited
	85 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, February 6, 2026, in Phase 2 of Sale BBG1. The tracts are listed in Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	G38080	Green Canyon	625
		G38081	Green Canyon	668
		G38082	Green Canyon	669
		G38103	Keathley Canyon	169
		G38104	Keathley Canyon	170
		G38142	Walker Ridge	489
		G38143	Walker Ridge	533
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.	G37976	East Breaks	734
		G38021	Mississippi Canyon	798
		G38022	Mississippi Canyon	842
00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation	G37999	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	277
01500	TotalEnergies E&P USA, Inc.	G38012	Mississippi Canyon	418
		G38013	Mississippi Canyon	419
01999	Houston Energy, L.P.	G38093	Atwater Valley	354
02219	Anadarko US Offshore LLC	G38087	Green Canyon	926
02277	Woodside Energy (Deepwater) Inc.	G38105	Keathley Canyon	259
		G38107	Keathley Canyon	301
		G38139	Walker Ridge	443
		G38140	Walker Ridge	444
		G38141	Walker Ridge	488
		G38144	Walker Ridge	577
02417	Arena Energy, LLC			

	G38002	South Timbalier Area	67
02451	GOM Shelf LLC		
	G37998	Ship Shoal Area	169
02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.		
	G37980	East Breaks	961
	G37981	East Breaks	962
	G37982	East Breaks	1006
	G38083	Green Canyon	738
	G38114	Keathley Canyon	436
02647	Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA		
	G38010	Mississippi Canyon	416
	G38011	Mississippi Canyon	417
	G38070	Green Canyon	433
	G38075	Green Canyon	519

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: February 24, 2026